COMMITTEE FACT SHEET

NAME: ESTABLISHED:	STANISLAUS COUNTY PLANNING COMMISSION February 24, 1930
COMPENSATION:	\$70 per meeting (since July 2007) plus mileage reimbursement.
Members of this board are	e required to file Conflict of Interest Disclosure Statements
	(Submit to Clerk-Recorder for filing with FPPC)
LEGAL AUTHORITY:	Board of Supervisors Resolution #27-149 Stanislaus County Ordinance Code, Chapter 2.44
MEMBERSHIP:	The Commission consists of nine (9) members appointed by Board of Supervisors:
QUALIFICATION:	2 members - District #1
AND RESIDENCY	2 members - District #2
REQUIREMENTS:	1 member – District #3
	1 member – District #4
	*1 member - District #3 or #4
	2 members - District #5
	* Members of the Board of Supervisors representing District #3 and District #4 shall have one additional appointment between them, which shall alternate every four years.
TERM:	4 Year Term with two term limitation and may continue to serve at the pleasure of the Board of Supervisors until their respective successors are appointed and qualified.
DUTIES:	The Commission is responsible for recommending overall land-use planning and zoning for the unincorporated area of the county. The Commission also functions as the County's Airport Land-Use Commission and members of the Nuisance Abatement Board.
MEETINGS:	First and Third Thursday of each month at 6:00 p.m. Board of Supervisors Chambers, 1010 Tenth Street, Modesto
CONTACT: MAILING ADDRESS:	Angelica Duenas Stanislaus County Planning Department
	1010 Tenth Street Suite 3400
	Modesto, CA 95354
	Phone: 209-525-6330
	Fax:209-525-5911Email:duenasa@stancounty.com
	Email:duenasa@stancounty.comWebsite:http://www.stancounty.com/planning/pl/commission.shtm
	website. <u>http://www.staneounty.com/plaining/pl/commission.shuff</u>

FILE #: BD34 BYLAWS: VERIFICATION REQUESTED: 2/9/2023 VERIFICATION DATE: 2/10/2023 Angelica FOR CORRECTIONS PLEASE NOTIFY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, 567-4926